FEDERAL AID PROGRAM
DLA LOCATOR 65 SBD-15.0T08

PREFIX STRLN

PROJECT NO 6268(016)

SEQ NO 3

STATE PROJ MO 080K T 1041

AGENCY CALTRANS

ROUTE 15 218

TR DATA

B o SCAG
FSTI® YR 1112

STIP REF 108-0000-2990
DISABTER NO
BRIDGE NO'S

PROG CODE

LINE RO

F\J\l

" PREV OBLIGATION

PE THIS REQUEST
SURTOTAL
PREV OBl

ANMENDMENT MODIFICATION SUMMARY - (E.75)

PROJECT LOCATION.

FIS215 INTERCHANGE 5/0 GLEM HELEN PARKWAY TO KENWOOD
TYPE OF WORK;

RECONSTRUCT INTERCHANGE. ADD M IXED-FLOW LANER (TO

FED RR NO'S

FUC CODES:

PROJ OVERSIGHT: FHWA OVERSIGHT REQ

ENV STATUS /DT FONSI 02/29/2017

RW STATUS /DT

NV RTE 000000001501
BEG MP: 14
END Mp- 15 4
IMPY TYPE FUNC SYS  URBAN AREA URB/RURAL
. P RIVERSIDE-SAN BERNARDING URBAN
03 F RIVERSIDE-SAN BERNARDING URBAN
03 F HESPERIA-APPLE VALLEY- URBAN
03 F LOS ANGELES URBAN
15 F RIVERSIDE-SAN BERNARDING URBAN
15 F RIVERSIDE-SAN BERNARDING URBAN
15 F RIVERSIDE-SAN BERNARDING URBAN
03 F RIVERSIDE-SAN BERNARDING URBAN
03 F HESPERIA-APPLE VALLEY. URBAN
03 F LOS ANGELES URBAN
03 F RIVERSIDE-SAN BERNARDINO URBAN
03 F LOS ANGELES URBAN
o3 £ RIVERSIDE-SAN BERNARDING URBAN

SRnoN T

FIAm THIS REQUEST
\UQTOT
I‘Rf“\/ on; o
CON THIS REQUE Q?T

”UB" AL

[EPEREETietol Ko

QB0
sia/nund

Sequence 1
This s @ de

The project s far the cors

Glen Helen Parkway 1o Ken

This desiontyrd g

ojezt aporaved by CTC on Judy 1200
by

His approved by CTC on July

__PROJECT COST

SE.680 ’)O{} 00

56,398 000 00

$0 00

% 33" CLQ) Q¢

soon

$0.00
30,00
30.00

25.628,000.00

1278 Devere Interchange This reques s for ?"?Ef
218 from /o Devorse Road o 115 (PM 180 /17

12010 Aty cooperatve agreemesn

Devore T /c

The tem aopeared under Tab 135 Design By ' Damonstratien 1

INARY ENGINEERING funds for reconfiguratian of
P mesed fow fare 1 each gireey e o e est

CASAITY was exacited with SANBAS o June 31

= /2,‘5/ ;

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRAMEPORTATION

[ pqged

5 80 DEVORE ROAD

F’REV AUTH fA(‘FW"
PE 0B 20021
R
CON
SRR
MCS
OTH

DATES.

DEMO 1D

$22.754 971 00

rogram Reauest for Project Authary

- Devore intercnangs Pepsent 15y,

thg 872

i

200 that covers PE COOR delined PF g8 PasgD




ISR R R

OBICTIZ0N

[SREAOR AR

Procuremert Phase  COOP alsn cesgrated CT as tie imp

o ¢ g

npielivo of CEGA and NE

ENNNg agency 1o pedorm PAED ane procurement No Final Des g0 shall ocour poor 1o
S aguEncy o p { : B LIGE G0 ENBE GCour oot (o

G8/05/12C10 R7

This sequence(#1) requests autharization of prefiminary engineering(PE) for this design-build projects

This proect uses toll credis making it 100% reimbursement mlic Thais a Sesgn/budd projects approved by CTC on Jduly 1. 2010, COOR agreement B- 1383 ¢
PALED and procurement,

Estimate costs for PAGED §409 750,

Estimatad cost for daveloping common elements of REP not tied to any deslan altarnative 54 0588,
Estimaied cost for developing project specific elements of RFP: §1,.444 110

Deveiopment of project specfic e'aments of the RFP shall not start unt the completion of environmerntal document. No Final Design wilt ocour prior o complabon of CEQA and NEPA
slowed prior 1o PASED approval RFP shall NOT be issued unti PARED aoproval. SANBAG provided $185 000 for support costs as shows in Exhitat B of the CODR.

Preliminary Engineering (PE Vis divided in the following elements, PAJED, RFP Develeprment of commaen siements. and REP Development of specific elements Ploase refer to OR/0B/2010 RY entry
15 for addviona’ funds (3580000} for the PA/ED element ony. The additional cost whi be used to compenaate Caltrars staf to perform right of way enginaering ONLY (design survey ng srd nght of @y g

i suneort of profiminacy right way work, Lead for this task changed from SANBAG to Caitrans per COOP Amendment 8. 1383 A/d dated March 28,2011 Toll aresd
reimbursement. CG

SETTar

CE/07/11 ask Carol to supplement the estimate used in seq 1 PAED WATH THE additional acthvties Olaimed.

DR8I Post programmng PE Request This sequence 2 s request for add¥onal PASEDMPE) $580,000 Coon 8. 1383 Amend 4. Tol gredit used ¢

s additional fund $68 526 TOTAL TOLL
PE I8 ©7372,359

TOTAL COST FED PIC FED FUNDS(L23E) OTHERMMEASURE 1)
(PEYPASED  $1079728 §1,079 728 $1.078.728 ¢
PE $4.0865.185 $4.055,188 $4,058,185 ¢
P $1.444 110 $1.243 110 $1,249 140 3195000
TOTAL 56,580 000 $5.385.000 $6,385 000 $185,000

Al

Q711111 Seq 2 - request authorizaton of an adrivoral 580,000 of L23F for PE (PAREDY {Line 10 of Detall Screen) This s a Capstal Outlay Design-Buile
an s project should be drected 1o the Caltrans Project Manager -
Profie Agreement dated 727710

f Project that is also a High Profile Project. Any questions
Raghuram Radaknshnsn at (908) 383-6288 The Division of Locat Assistance assumes that the Catrans Capital side is compieing with e High

Supplementat documentation submitted as vart of this Seq 2 E-76 are Capital side FL dated G811 and Estimate dated 15011 for additional PASED Costs requested via this Ser
PALED Costs from the Seq 1 £-76, AS

This request is for Caonstruction for a State's Capital Qullay Design-Build Proiect The work COMprises m

entrely with STP funds with the maximum reimbursement ratio of 100% up to §58,323.000
Various issues. see PAT, REVIEW desgn builld avthorization

Sequence #3 15 a request for design and construction funcing as a design-build demonstration projact under FHWA oversight to reconstruct the P14 3
Regonal Surtace Transportation Program | RSTP} and advanced construction funds pragrammed for multiple fscal years in Amencment #31 approved on 80812 10 SCAG's 2010 FTIP and EPSPG 1o By Ry
The Cabfornia Transportation Commission {CTCY approved the use of the design. bl <ess 8t its 70110 meeting. The Project Repor was apoproved on 20812 FHWA approved on 418412 the release of e
firal Request for Proposats (RFP) pror to the suthorization for Construction. The High Profile Project Oversight Agreement was

s re-executed hetween Cattrans and FHWA on 57
executed Cooperative Agreement No. 08-1513 on 4/27/12. as amended. for the contribution of regional federal funds towards the project construction costs The Wodified Access Repar (MARY was ap
FHWA on ICB/12. The Financal Plan was updated in September 2012, NEPA approval was coordinated with the U S Forest Servige Fund ng for prelminary eng was previcusly oblio
analysis study was cornpleted n May 15 2009 Federal funding is capped at $59,322.000 ‘o corstruction with a maximum re:mbursement ratio of 1007 using ol cracits as mater Rty
L2230, H230, Q230 and LUIE agvancad construction RETE fymds at 100% up to tne federal amourts snowe o construphion

)

2E.78 8 B 7 reds

e L5218 Interchange improvements at Devore n San Barrarding County. This ororect s funced

<215 interchange in Devare and to add raxed-flow lanes o

RAL REMARKS

2010 Project review completed and appeoved by Jacob Waclaw
TIN201 T FHWA Revew Team approved and signed by Martin Yambo, Zylia. (SH)
Candtoral Approval - E-76 approved contingeat upon the folowing conditions beng met before Awarg

- BE-V8 needs to matonh Fmance Letter total cost of werk E-78 currently shows a tota! cost of work ef 8232 108.000 and the Finance Letter shows a toal cost of work of 2
- Suppiemental Work llam #5R866 ($1.000) is rot e'gile for federal renmbrsemend

L as s s oot a FHWA preeappr oved Supplemental Work tem. Caltrans FRRY ST
item's v preor (O Award




be etoe for foderal reieburserent as formal justif cation for aporaval of add

teral 5% nas nol been submittad to FHWA Cab-ans smay request s

AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH REQUEST Pits PREPARED IN FADS BY. LIN. 8YLVESTER ON 08212019
FOR DESIGN-BLILD REVIEWED IN FADS BY: LOUIE, PATRICK ON Gef18:2012
DOCUMENT TYPE ARIDD SUBMITTED IN FADS B8Y LOUIE, PATRIOK ON 091802012 FOR CALTRANS
PROCESSED IN FADS BY FOGLE, JERILYNN ON o2 FOR FEWA
APPROVED IN FMIS BY MARY CUNNINGHAR ON

SIGNATURE HISTORY FOR PROJECT NUMRBER B20M16 AS OF 09/27/2012
FHWA FRIS 4 0 SIGNATURE HISTORY

MOO# SIGNED BY

SIGNED ON

Z JERILYNN FOGLE
PETER M PANGILINAN
MARY CUNNINGHAR

4 SHUN HUEY
ZYLKIA MARTIN Y AMBO
VENESHIA SMITH

o4 JERILYNN FOGLE
JACOB R WACLAW
VENESHIA SMITH

FHWAFLUS 2 0 SIGNATURE HISTORY

CALTRANS SIGNATURE HISTORY
DOCURMENT TYPE SIGNED RY

0972512012
Q92542012

0742002011
Ovi212011
08/20/2010
0872072010
08202010

SIGNED ON

ARMTM AT LOUE PATIRICY

0078702



	DOC
	DOC2
	DOC3

